NATURE OF PAPER FOR 06-MONTHS REGULAR EXAMINATION
Revised June 2019
Theory Paper:
·  Paper will consist of questions related to Technology, Drawing and Maths.
· In theory 40% will be passing marks.
· Final Trade Test will be conducted in two days.
· First day first one hour will be for theory paper.
· Practical on 1st day will start after 30 Minutes break.
Theory Paper								Time:	One Hour
	Sr.#
	Subject 
	Total Questions
	Type of Questions
	Division of Marks
	Total Marks

	1.
	Technology
	20
	10- MCQs
10- Fill in the Blanks
	20
30
	


100


	2.
	Drawing
	10
	10- MCQs
	20
	

	3
	Maths
	10
	10- Fill in the Blanks
	30
	



Practical Test:
[bookmark: _GoBack]
· Time for practical test is 07 hours, (02-days, 03-hrs on first day and 4 hrs on 2nd day) except in Auto and in HVACR trade.
· In Practical 60% will be passing marks.
· In Auto, & HVACR trade test will be conducted in groups. For each group different paper will be given for practical test to 04-hrs.

	Subject
	Nature of Test
	Assessment Method
	Division of Marks
	Total Marks

	Preparation of job consist of different parts
	One job except in Drafting Trade
· In drafting each day different question/ Job will be given.
	Job  checking  as  per different  factor mentioned  in Marking  Sheet.
	

80
	


100



	Method of Working
	Sequence of Operation 
	Through Observation
	10
	

	
	Tools & Machine Handling
	Through Observation
	05
	

	
	Safety Measures & Tidiness
	Through Observation
	05
	



